W16BE Channel 16 Flash Cut Application
Allocation Study

August 4, 2011



Comments

This digital flash cut application for W16BE does not increase caused interference to any facility
beyond the de minimus levels. W16BE does receive interference from application BNPDLT-
20100513ABR and is willing to accept that interference.



Percent allowed new interference: 0.500
Percent allowed new interference to non Class A LPTV: 2.000
Census data selected 2000

Data Base Selected

../DTV_Data Files/pt_tvdb.sff

TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 08-04-2011 Time: 10:18:53
Record Selected for Analysis
W16BE USERRECORD-01 HORNELL NY US

Channel 16 ERP 0.277 kW  HAAT 119. m RCAMSL 00640 m SIMPLE MASK
Latitude 042-17-32 Longitude 0077-40-27

Status APP Zone 1 Border Site number: 01

Dir Antenna Make DBP Model APO8 Composite Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth O.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Service Class = LD

Maximum height/power limits not checked

Site number 1

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kw (m) (km)
0.0 0.277 211.0 29.7
45.0 0.125 122.5 20.1
90.0 0.277 142.0 25.7
135.0 0.125 176.7 23.9
180.0 0.277 33.0 12.5
225.0 0.060 33.0 8.7
270.0 0.000 96.1 2.9
315.0 0.060 145.2 18.2

Database HAAT does not agree with computed HAAT
Database HAAT: 119 Computed HAAT: 120



Contour Overlap to Proposed Station
Station
W16BE 16 HORNELL, ALFRED NY BLTTL19981217JE

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
W16BE 16 HORNELL NY USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

NO LANDMOBILE SPACING VIOLATIONS FOUND

Checks to Site Number 01
Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is within the Canadian coordination distance
Distance to border = 121 .1km

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is 0.00km from AM station
HORNELL NY WHHO Status: L Antenna: ND1
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Call City/State ARN
16 W16BE HORNELL NY USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WBNF-CA BUFFALO NY 131.0 APP BSTA -20090511APM
15 WBNF-CA BUFFALO NY 131.0 LIC BLTTL -19990608JD
15 WBNF-CA BUFFALO NY 131.0 CP BDFCDTA  -20090507ABL
15  WTKO-LP ONEIDA NY 185.1 LIC BLTT -20000302AAT
15  WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 173.8 LIC BLCDT -20110505ABK
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 176.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20090909ABR
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 144.8 LIC BLEDT -20080703AFB
15  W15CO-D TOWANDA PA 119.6 LIC BLDTT -20081125AUS
16  WMJF-LP TOWSON MD 334.2 LIC BLTTA -20050909ADB
16 NEW ELMIRA NY 51.9 APP BNPDTL -20100513ABR
16 W16AX ITHACA NY 97.9 LIC BLTTA -20010302ABE
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 94.0 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
16  W35AX CLEVELAND OH 347.9 APP BDISDTA  -20091201AJL
16  WSEE-TV ERIE PA 193.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20050216ACD
16  W16CO-D MIDDLEBURG PA 180.4 LIC BLDTL -20110222ADB
16 WBGN-CD PITTSBURGH PA 280.3 LIC BLDTL -20090911AA0
16 WBGN-CD PITTSBURGH PA 280.3 APP BSTA -20090319AEV
16 NEW CLARKSBURG WV 401.3 APP BNPDTL -20100723AAA
17  WSYR-TV SYRACUSE NY 153.2 LIC BLCDT -20030812ABK
17  NEW DUBOIS PA 157.0 APP BNPDTL -20100609AGF
17  W59AI STATE COLLEGE PA 156.3 CP BDISDTT  -20080527ADG
20  W20BL BATH NY 37.3 LIC BLTTL -19961015JG
20  W20BT ITHACA NY 97.2 LIC BLTTL -19990809JL
20 W20AB OLEAN NY 66.6 LIC BLTTL -198701201A
20 WAWW-LP ROCHESTER NY 94.0 CP BDISTTL  -20090102AAC
20 W20CP-D MANSFIELD PA 85.6 APP BSTA -20081208AEC
24 W59DG ELMIRA NY 77.5 CP BPTT -20031212ADX

+ Indicates station is part of a DTS
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 WBNF-CA BUFFALO NY BSTA -20090511APM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WUTV BUFFALO NY 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060829BGK
15 WDCQ-TV BAD AXE MI 387.1 LIC BLEDT -20030922ABG
15  WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 235.4 LIC BLCDT -20110505ABK
15 WEWS-TV CLEVELAND OH 294.0 LIC BLCDT -20091211ACS
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 270.8 CP MOD BMPEDT —-20090909ABR
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 215.3 LIC BLEDT -20080703AFB
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 215.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20090909ABR
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 109.8 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 131.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 WBNF-CA BUFFALO NY BLTTL -19990608JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WUTV BUFFALO NY 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060829BGK
15 WDCQ-TV BAD AXE MI 387.1 LIC BLEDT -20030922ABG
15  WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 235.4 LIC BLCDT -20110505ABK
15 WEWS-TV CLEVELAND OH 294.0 LIC BLCDT -20091211ACS
15 WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 270.8 CP MOD BMPEDT -20090909ABR
15 WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 215.3 LIC BLEDT -20080703AFB
15 WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 215.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20090909ABR
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 109.8 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
22 WFXP ERIE PA 143.9 LIC BLCDT -20081023ABA
23 WPXJ-TV BATAVIA NY 75.7 LIC BLCDT -20090612AHY
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 131.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 WBNF-CA BUFFALO NY BDFCDTA  -20090507ABL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WUTV BUFFALO NY 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060829BGK
15 WDCQ-TV BAD AXE MI 387.1 LIC BLEDT -20030922ABG
15  WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 235.4 LIC BLCDT -20110505ABK
15 WEWS-TV CLEVELAND OH 294.0 LIC BLCDT -20091211ACS
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 270.8 CP MOD BMPEDT —-20090909ABR
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 215.3 LIC BLEDT -20080703AFB
15 WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 215.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20090909ABR
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 109.8 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 131.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 WTKO-LP ONEIDA NY BLTT -20000302AAT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15  WNYA-CA ALBANY NY 144.3 LIC BLTTA -20030903ABN
15  WNYA-CA ALBANY NY 144.3 APP BDISDTA  -20080610ACK
15  WNYA-CA ALBANY NY 144.3 CP MOD BMPDTA -20081017AHE
15  WISF-LP ONEONTA NY 86.1 LIC BLTTL -19900425J7
15 WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 40.8 LIC BLCDT -20110505ABK
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 320.1 CP MOD BMPEDT —-20090909ABR
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 314.6 LIC BLEDT -20080703AFB
15 WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 314.6 CP MOD BMPEDT -20090909ABR
17  WSYR-TV SYRACUSE NY 32.0 LIC BLCDT -20030812ABK
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 145.2 LIC BLCDT -20090622AFJ
19  WSYT SYRACUSE NY 47.9 LIC BLCDT -20050705AAM
29  WKTV UTICA NY 59.2 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACL
30 WUTR UTICA NY 40.8 LIC BLCDT -20040217ADC
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 185.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY BLCDT -20110505ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WFBT BATH NY 146.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090327AEF
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 326.1 CP MOD BMPEDT -20090909ABR
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 312.4 LIC BLEDT -20080703AFB
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 312.4 CP MOD BMPEDT -20090909ABR
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 125.7 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 173.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record

DTS STATION
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA BMPEDT -20090909ABR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WFBT BATH NY 166.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090327AEF
15  WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 312.4 LIC BLCDT -20110505ABK
15 WEWS-TV CLEVELAND OH 275.2 LIC BLCDT -20091211ACS
15 WFDC-DT ARLINGTON VA 268.7 CP BPCDT -20080618AKE
15 WFDC-DT ARLINGTON VA 268.7 LIC BLCDT -20070215AAB
16  WSEE-TV ERIE PA 166.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20050216ACD
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 144.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA BLEDT -20080703AFB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WFBT BATH NY 166.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090327AEF
14  WUTV BUFFALO NY 215.3 LIC BLCDT -20060829BGK
15  WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 312.4 LIC BLCDT -20110505ABK
15 WEWS-TV CLEVELAND OH 275.2 LIC BLCDT -20091211ACS
15 WFDC-DT ARLINGTON VA 268.7 CP BPCDT -20080618AKE
15 WFDC-DT ARLINGTON VA 268.7 LIC BLCDT -20070215AAB
16  WSEE-TV ERIE PA 166.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20050216ACD
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 144.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 W15C0-D TOWANDA PA BLDTT -20081125AUS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WFBT BATH NY 92.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20090327AEF
15  WNYA-CA ALBANY NY 230.7 LIC BLTTA -20030903ABN
15  WTKO-LP ONEIDA NY 167.8 LIC BLTT —-20000302AAT
15  WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 183.9 LIC BLCDT -20110505ABK
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 160.1 CP MOD BMPEDT -20090909ABR
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 174.8 LIC BLEDT -20080703AFB
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 174.8 CP MOD BMPEDT -20090909ABR
15 WFDC-DT ARLINGTON VA 308.9 CP BPCDT -20080618AKE
15 WFDC-DT ARLINGTON VA 308.9 LIC BLCDT -20070215AAB
16 NEW ELMIRA NY 71.1 APP BNPDTL -20100513ABR
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 119.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record

Channel
16

Call
WMIF-LP

City/State
TOWSON MD

Application Ref. No.

BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
15 WFDC-DT
15 WFDC-DT
16 WHRO-TV
23 WLYH-TV
24 WNVC
30 WGCB-TV
30 WNVT
31 WPPX-TV
31 WPPX-TV
16 W16BE

City/State
ARLINGTON VA
ARLINGTON VA
HAMPTON-NORFOLK VA
LANCASTER PA
FAIRFAX VA
RED LION PA
GOLDVEIN VA
WILMINGTON DE
WILMINGTON DE
HORNELL NY

Dist(km)

65.
65.
287.
97.
78.
56.
111.
137.
137.
334.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

NOTOTOTOOoO R NRPF

Status
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
APP

-20050909ADB

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT -20080618AKE
BLCDT -20070215AAB
BLEDT -20090701AFO
BLCDT -20040922AAC
BLEDT -20090612ACS
BLCDT -20050615AAB
BLEDT -20031230AAR
BPCDT -20080620AMP
BLCDT -20031203AFL

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
16 NEW

City/State
ELMIRA NY

10

Application Ref. No.

BNPDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-20100513ABR

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15  W15CO-D TOWANDA PA 71.1 LIC BLDTT -20081125AUS
16  W16BE HORNELL, ALFRED NY 47.6 LIC BLTTL -19981217JE
16  W16AX ITHACA NY 57.5 LIC BLTTA -20010302ABE
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 117.9 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
16  WSEE-TV ERIE PA 241.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20050216ACD
16  W16CO-D MIDDLEBURG PA 157.8 LIC BLDTL -20110222ADB
17  WSYR-TV SYRACUSE NY 124.1 LIC BLCDT -20030812ABK
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 51.9 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 10

Before Analysis

Results for: 16A NY ELMIRA BNPDTL 20100513ABR APP

HAAT 300.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 248434 6677.0
not affected by terrain losses 226237 6039.0
lost to NTSC IX 561 38.8
lost to additional 1X by ATV 10252 475.7
lost to ATV IX only 10634 501.6
lost to all IX 10813 514.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

16N NY ITHACA BLTTA 20010302ABE LIC

15A PA TOWANDA BLDTT 20081125AUS LIC

16A NY ROCHESTER BLEDT 20030916ABS LIC

16A PA ERIE BMPCDT 20050216ACD CP

16A PA MIDDLEBURG BLDTL 20110222ADB LIC

17A NY SYRACUSE BLCDT 20030812ABK LIC

16N NY HORNELL, ALFRED BLTTL 19981217JE  LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 16A NY ELMIRA BNPDTL 20100513ABR APP

HAAT 300.0 m, ATV ERP 10.0 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 248434 6677.0
not affected by terrain losses 226237 6039.0
lost to NTSC IX 475 32.8
lost to additional 1X by ATV 10689 515.5
lost to ATV IX only 10985 536.4
lost to all IX 11164 548.4



Potential

16N
15A
16A
16A
16A
17A
16A

Percent new

Worst case new

NY 1THACA

PA TOWANDA

NY ROCHESTER

PA ERIE

PA MIDDLEBURG

NY SYRACUSE
NY HORNELL

IX =

0.1629%

I1X 0.1629% Scenario

Interfering Stations Included in above

BLTTA 20010302ABE
BLDTT 20081125AUS
BLEDT 20030916ABS
BMPCDT 20050216ACD
BLDTL 20110222ADB
BLCDT 20030812ABK
USERRECORDO1
1

Scenario

LIC
LIC
LIC
CP

LIC
LIC
APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel
16

Chan

14
15
16
16
16
17
18
19
20
20
23
24
30
30
31
31
16

Call
W16AX

City/State
ITHACA NY

Application Ref. No.

11

BLTTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WFBT
WSPX-TV
NEW
WXXT-TV
WSEE-TV
WSYR-TV
WETM-TV
WSYT
WNY I
WNY I
WPXJ-TV
WSTM-TV
WSKA
WUTR
WSWB
WSWB-DR
W16BE

City/State
BATH NY
SYRACUSE NY
ELMIRA NY
ROCHESTER NY
ERIE PA
SYRACUSE NY
ELMIRA NY
SYRACUSE NY
ITHACA NY
ITHACA NY
BATAVIA NY
SYRACUSE NY
CORNING NY
UTICA NY
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
HORNELL NY

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km) Status
61.0 CP MOD
103.9 LIC
57.5 APP
118.4 LIC
291.5 CP MOD
69.1 LIC
47.4 LIC
55.7 LIC
51.9 LIC
51.9 CP MOD
134.5 LIC
65.1 LIC
57.5 LIC
133.9 LIC
127.4 LIC
127.4 APP
97.9 APP

-20010302ABE

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT
BLCDT
BNPDTL
BLEDT
BMPCDT
BLCDT
BLCDT
BLCDT
BLCDT
BMPCDT
BLCDT
BLCDT
BLEDT
BLCDT
BMLCDT
BPRM

-20090327AEF
-20110505ABK
-20100513ABR
-20030916ABS
-20050216ACD
-20030812ABK
-20090622AFJ
-20050705AAM
-20100520AEA
-20100430AEA
-20090612AHY
-20090622AEM
-20060705ABL
-20040217ADC
-20090529A3J
-20080619ALI

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12
Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 WXXT-TV ROCHESTER NY BLEDT -20030916ABS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WSPX-TV SYRACUSE NY 125.7 LIC BLCDT -20110505ABK
16 WSEE-TV ERIE PA 231.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20050216ACD
17 WSYR-TV SYRACUSE NY 128.5 LIC BLCDT -20030812ABK
16 W16BE HORNELL NY 94.0 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 1

Result key: 2

Scenario 1 Affected station 12

Before Analysis

Results for: 16A NY ROCHESTER BLEDT 20030916ABS LIC
HAAT 130.0 m, ATV ERP 180.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1130398 13175.6

not affected by terrain losses 1117955 12909.1

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 213 12.7

lost to ATV IX only 213 12.7

lost to all IX 213 12.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
16A PA ERIE BMPCDT 20050216ACD CP
17A NY SYRACUSE BLCDT 20030812ABK LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 16A NY ROCHESTER BLEDT 20030916ABS LIC
HAAT 130.0 m, ATV ERP 180.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1130398 13175.6
not affected by terrain losses 1117955 12909.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 1443 59.8
lost to ATV IX only 1443 59.8
lost to all 1IX 1443 59.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
16A PA ERIE BMPCDT 20050216ACD CP
17A NY SYRACUSE BLCDT 20030812ABK LIC
16A NY HORNELL USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.1100%
Worst case new IX 0.1100% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 W35AX CLEVELAND OH BDISDTA  -20091201AJL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WEWS-TV CLEVELAND OH 2.2 LIC BLCDT -20091211ACS
16  WSMH FLINT MI 283.1 CP BPCDT -20051115AD0
16  WSMH FLINT MI 281.6 CP BPCDT -19991028ACK
16  WSMH FLINT MI 283.1 LIC BLCDT -20090804ABG
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 390.2 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
16 WPTD DAYTON OH 284.0 LIC BLEDT -20090923ACN
16  W16BT ZANESVILLE OH 161.1 LIC BLTT -20021211AAM
16  W16BT ZANESVILLE OH 161.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330ADJ
16  WSEE-TV ERIE PA 159.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20050216ACD
16  WBGN-CD PITTSBURGH PA 178.9 LIC BLDTL -20090911AA0
16  WBGN-CD PITTSBURGH PA 178.9 APP BSTA -20090319AEV
17  WKYC CLEVELAND OH 0.6 LIC BLCDT -20090619ADC
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 347.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHH R A AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 WSEE-TV ERIE PA BMPCDT -20050216ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WEWS-TV CLEVELAND OH 161.5 LIC BLCDT -20091211ACS
15 WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 166.9 LIC BLEDT -20080703AFB
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 166.9 CP MOD BMPEDT —-20090909ABR
16  WSMH FLINT MI 356.9 CP BPCDT -20051115AD0O
16  WSMH FLINT MI 355.1 CP BPCDT -19991028ACK
16  WSMH FLINT MI 356.9 LIC BLCDT -20090804ABG
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 231.1 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
17  WKYC CLEVELAND OH 158.7 LIC BLCDT -20090619ADC
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 193.7 APP USERRECORD-01

15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA CP MOD BMPEDT -20090909ABR
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 W16C0-D MIDDLEBURG PA BLDTL -20110222ADB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 65.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20090909ABR
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 119.3 LIC BLEDT -20080703AFB
15  WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 119.3 CP MOD BMPEDT —-20090909ABR
16  WMJIF-LP TOWSON MD 153.8 LIC BLTTA -20050909ADB
16 NEW ELMIRA NY 157.8 APP BNPDTL -20100513ABR
16  W16BE HORNELL, ALFRED NY 176.9 LIC BLTTL -19981217JE
16  W16AX ITHACA NY 196.8 LIC BLTTA -20010302ABE
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 270.9 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
16  WSEE-TV ERIE PA 282.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20050216ACD
17  W59AI STATE COLLEGE PA 65.1 CP BDISDTT  -20080527ADG
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 180.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 WBGN-CD PITTSBURGH PA BLDTL -20090911AA0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 358.1 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
16 W35AX CLEVELAND OH 178.9 APP BDISDTA  -20091201AJL
16 WPTD DAYTON OH 373.2 LIC BLEDT -20090923ACN
16  W16BT ZANESVILLE OH 178.5 LIC BLTT -20021211AAM
16  W16BT ZANESVILLE OH 178.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330ADJ
16  WSEE-TV ERIE PA 179.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20050216ACD
16 NEW CLARKSBURG WV 133.1 APP BNPDTL -20100723AAA
16  W16CV-D PARKERSBURG WV 172.9 CP BNPDTL -20091201AQz
17  WJIMB-CD BUTLER PA 53.7 CP BDISDTL  -20081124AAW
17  NEW NEW CASTLE PA 67.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630DCJ
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 280.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 WBGN-CD PITTSBURGH PA BSTA -20090319AEV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 358.1 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
16 W35AX CLEVELAND OH 178.9 APP BDISDTA  -20091201AJL
16 WPTD DAYTON OH 373.2 LIC BLEDT -20090923ACN
16  W16BT ZANESVILLE OH 178.5 LIC BLTT -20021211AAM
16  W16BT ZANESVILLE OH 178.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330ADJ
16  WSEE-TV ERIE PA 179.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20050216ACD
16 NEW CLARKSBURG WV 133.1 APP BNPDTL -20100723AAA
16  W16CV-D PARKERSBURG WV 172.9 CP BNPDTL -20091201AQZ
17  WJIMB-CD BUTLER PA 53.7 CP BDISDTL  -20081124AAW
17  NEW NEW CASTLE PA 67.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630DCJ
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 280.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
16 NEW CLARKSBURG WV BNPDTL -20100723AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  WKHA HAZARD KY 342.5 LIC BLEDT —-20020205AAW
16  WPTD DAYTON OH 342.7 LIC BLEDT -20090923ACN
16  W16BT ZANESVILLE OH 161.2 LIC BLTT -20021211AAM
16  W16BT ZANESVILLE OH 161.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330ADJ
16 WSEE-TV ERIE PA 310.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20050216ACD
16 WBGN-CD PITTSBURGH PA 133.1 LIC BLDTL -20090911AA0
16 WBGN-CD PITTSBURGH PA 133.1 APP BSTA -20090319AEV
16  WVAW-LD CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 213.1 LIC BLDTL -20090218AEG
16  WAZC-LP LURAY VA 161.5 LIC BLTTL -20020508AAB
16  W16CE CHARLESTON WV 154.6 LIC BLTTL -20030606ABF
16  W16CV-D PARKERSBURG WV 99.6 CP BNPDTL -20091201AQZ
16  WZTS-LD SUMMERSVILLE WV 106.3 CP BNPDTL -20090825BLP
16  WI16BE HORNELL NY 401.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 WSYR-TV SYRACUSE NY BLCDT -20030812ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 128.5 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
17  WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 329.2 LIC BLCDT -20090918ABV
17  WPXQ-TV BLOCK ISLAND RI 384.3 LIC BLCDT -20050811AAT
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 116.2 LIC BLCDT -20090622AFJ
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 153.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 NEW DUBOIS PA BNPDTL -20100609AGF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
17  WSYR-TV SYRACUSE NY 302.6 LIC BLCDT -20030812ABK
17  WKYC CLEVELAND OH 245.6 LIC BLCDT -20090619ADC
17  WJIMB-CD BUTLER PA 97.3 CP BDISDTL  -20081124AAW
17  NEW NEW CASTLE PA 131.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630DCJ
17  WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 321.8 LIC BLCDT -20090918ABV
17  W59AI STATE COLLEGE PA 80.7 CP BDISDTT  -20080527ADG
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 157.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
17 W59A1 STATE COLLEGE PA BDISDTT  -20080527ADG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16  W16CO-D MIDDLEBURG PA 65.1 LIC BLDTL -20110222ADB
17  WSYR-TV SYRACUSE NY 274.1 LIC BLCDT -20030812ABK
17  WKYC CLEVELAND OH 324.9 LIC BLCDT -20090619ADC
17  WJIMB-CD BUTLER PA 170.6 CP BDISDTL  -20081124AAW
17  NEW DUBOIS PA 80.7 APP BNPDTL -20100609AGF
17  NEW NEW CASTLE PA 206.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630DCJ
17  WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 241.2 LIC BLCDT -20090918ABV
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 156.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 W20BL BATH NY BLTTL -19961015JG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 96.5 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
17  WSYR-TV SYRACUSE NY 120.7 LIC BLCDT -20030812ABK
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 36.6 LIC BLCDT -20090622AFJ
19  WSYT SYRACUSE NY 105.0 LIC BLCDT -20050705AAM
20 WCCT-TV WATERBURY CT 368.6 LIC BLCDT -20090911ABK
20 WCCT-TV WATERBURY CT 368.6 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHG
20 WBGH-CA BINGHAMTON NY 108.8 LIC BLTTA -20050505AAV
20  W20BT ITHACA NY 62.4 LIC BLTTL -19990809JL
20  WNYI ITHACA NY 108.4 LIC BLCDT -20100520AEA
20  WNYI ITHACA NY 108.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20100430AEA
20 W20AB OLEAN NY 102.8 LIC BLTTL -198701201A
20 WAWW-LP ROCHESTER NY 96.5 CP BDISTTL  -20090102AAC
20  WFMJ-TV  YOUNGSTOWN OH 314.9 CP BPCDT -19991027AAV
20 W20CP-D MANSFIELD PA 65.8 APP BESTA -20090528ADT
20 W20CP-D MANSFIELD PA 65.8 APP BSTA -20081208AEC
20 W20CP-D MANSFIELD PA 65.8 LIC BLDTT -20081128ABW
23 WPXJ-TV BATAVIA NY 92.0 LIC BLCDT -20090612AHY
24  WSTM-TV SYRACUSE NY 114.6 LIC BLCDT —-20090622AEM
28  WUHF ROCHESTER NY 96.5 LIC BLCDT -20050316AAK
34  WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 108.8 LIC BLCDT —-20090819AGR
16  WI16BE HORNELL NY 37.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
20

Chan
16
17
18
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
23
24
27
27
28
34
16

el

Call
W20BT

City/State
ITHACA NY

23

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WXXT-TV
WSYR-TV
WETM-TV
WSYT
WCCT-TV
WCCT-TV
W20BL
WBGH-CA
WNY I
WNY I
W20AB
WAWW-LP
WFMJ-TV
W20CP-D
W20CP-D
W20CP-D
WPXJ-TV
WSTM-TV
WFXV
WFXV
WUHF
WIVT
W16BE

City/State
ROCHESTER NY
SYRACUSE NY
ELMIRA NY
SYRACUSE NY
WATERBURY CT
WATERBURY CT
BATH NY
BINGHAMTON NY
ITHACA NY
ITHACA NY
OLEAN NY
ROCHESTER NY
YOUNGSTOWN OH
MANSFIELD PA
MANSFIELD PA
MANSFIELD PA
BATAVIA NY
SYRACUSE NY
UTICA NY
UTICA NY
ROCHESTER NY
BINGHAMTON NY
HORNELL NY

-19990809JL

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
103.9 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
59.3 LIC BLCDT -20030812ABK
58.9 LIC BLCDT -20090622AFJ
44_.1 LIC BLCDT -20050705AAM
322.0 LIC BLCDT -20090911ABK
322.0 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHG
62.4 LIC BLTTL -19961015JG
76.8 LIC BLTTA -20050505AAV
46.0 LIC BLCDT -20100520AEA
46.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20100430AEA
163.8 LIC BLTTL -198701201A
104.0 CP BDISTTL  -20090102AAC
377.1 CP BPCDT -19991027AAV
96.3 APP BESTA -20090528ADT
96.3 APP BSTA -20081208AEC
96.3 LIC BLDTT -20081128ABW
124.1 LIC BLCDT -20090612AHY
53.9 LIC BLCDT -20090622AEM
103.7 APP BMPCDT -20080114ABF
128.7 LIC BLCDT -20090331ADG
104.0 LIC BLCDT -20050316AAK
76.8 LIC BLCDT -20090819AGR
97.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
20

Chan
16
16
18
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
22
23
24
28
16

el

Call
W20AB

City/State
OLEAN NY

24

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WXXT-TV
WSEE-TV
WETM-TV
W20BL
W20BT
WNY I
WNY I
WAWW-LP
WFMJ-TV
W20CP-D
WFXP
WPXJ-TV
WIET-TV
WUHF
W16BE

City/State
ROCHESTER NY
ERIE PA
ELMIRA NY
BATH NY
ITHACA NY
ITHACA NY
ITHACA NY
ROCHESTER NY
YOUNGSTOWN OH
MANSFIELD PA
ERIE PA
BATAVIA NY
ERIE PA
ROCHESTER NY
HORNELL NY

Dist(km)

136.
129.
128.
102.
163.
209.
209.
136.
214.
129.
135.

96.
135.
136.

66.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

OFRPWNWUIOOROODWWOOON

Status
LIC

CP MOD
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

CP MOD
CP

CP

APP
LIC
LIC

CP MOD
LIC
APP

-198701201A

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20030916ABS
BMPCDT -20050216ACD
BLCDT -20090622AFJ
BLTTL -199610153G

BLTTL -19990809JL

BLCDT -20100520AEA
BMPCDT -20100430AEA
BDISTTL -20090102AAC
BPCDT -19991027AAV
BSTA -20081208AEC
BLCDT -20081023ABA
BLCDT -20090612AHY
BMPCDT -20080612ABV
BLCDT -20050316AAK

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 WAWW-LP ROCHESTER NY BDISTTL  -20090102AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 0.1 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
17  WSYR-TV SYRACUSE NY 128.5 LIC BLCDT -20030812ABK
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 128.4 LIC BLCDT -20090622AFJ
19  WSYT SYRACUSE NY 116.1 LIC BLCDT -20050705AAM
20  W20BT ITHACA NY 104.0 LIC BLTTL -19990809JL
20  WNYI ITHACA NY 132.0 LIC BLCDT -20100520AEA
20  WNYI ITHACA NY 132.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20100430AEA
20 W20AB OLEAN NY 136.1 LIC BLTTL -198701201A
20  WFMJ-TV  YOUNGSTOWN OH 340.0 CP BPCDT -19991027AAV
23  WPXJ-TV BATAVIA NY 44_.0 LIC BLCDT -20090612AHY
24  WSTM-TV SYRACUSE NY 121.0 LIC BLCDT -20090622AEM
28  WUHF ROCHESTER NY 0.1 LIC BLCDT -20050316AAK
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 94.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
20 W20CP-D MANSFIELD PA BSTA -20081208AEC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 38.8 LIC BLCDT -20090622AFJ
20 WCCT-TV WATERBURY CT 339.5 LIC BLCDT -20090911ABK
20 WCCT-TV WATERBURY CT 339.5 APP BMPCDT -20080620AHG
20  W20BL BATH NY 65.8 LIC BLTTL -19961015JG
20  W20BT ITHACA NY 96.3 LIC BLTTL -19990809JL
20  WNYI ITHACA NY 132.5 LIC BLCDT -20100520AEA
20  WNYI ITHACA NY 132.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20100430AEA
20 W20AB OLEAN NY 129.5 LIC BLTTL -198701201A
20 WAWW-LP ROCHESTER NY 162.2 CP BDISTTL  -20090102AAC
20  WFMJ-TV  YOUNGSTOWN OH 318.7 CP BPCDT -19991027AAV
34  WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 87.9 LIC BLCDT -20090819AGR
16  W16BE HORNELL NY 85.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAHHHH R R R R R R R



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
24

Chan
16
17
20
20
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24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
28
31
31
32
16

el

Call
W59DG

ELMIRA NY

City/State

27

Application Ref. No.
BPTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WXXT-TV
WSYR-TV
WNY I
WNY I
WNYE-TV
WNYE-TV
WSTM-TV
WATM-TV
W24DB
W24BB
WIET-TV
WNVC
WVTA
WCNY-TV
W25AQ-D
WUHF
WSWB
WSWB-DR
WQPX-TV
W16BE

City/State
ROCHESTER NY
SYRACUSE NY
ITHACA NY
ITHACA NY
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
SYRACUSE NY
ALTOONA PA
CLARKS SUMMIT PA
EAST STROUDSBURG PA
ERIE PA
FAIRFAX VA
WINDSOR VT
SYRACUSE NY
TOWANDA PA
ROCHESTER NY
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
HORNELL NY

-20031212ADX

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
135.0 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
114.8 LIC BLCDT -20030812ABK

96.9 LIC BLCDT -20100520AEA
96.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20100430AEA
275.1 LIC BLEDT -20071228ABM
275.1 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124AAX
110.9 LIC BLCDT -20090622AEM
217.6 LIC BLCDT -20050603ACF
112.4 LIC BLTTA -20041202ADB
157.5 LIC BLTTL -19911219IM

271.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080612ABV
357.7 LIC BLEDT -20090612ACS
384.2 LIC BLEDT -20070307AAW
110.9 LIC BMLEDT -20040916ABJ
50.0 LIC BLDTT -20090727ADM
135.0 LIC BLCDT -20050316AAK
112.4 LIC BMLCDT -20090529A3J
112.4 APP BPRM -20080619ALI1
112.6 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFR
77.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
16 W16BE

City/State
HORNELL NY

28

Application Ref. No.
USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
16 NEW ELMIRA NY 51.9 APP BNPDTL -20100513ABR
16 W16AX ITHACA NY 97.9 LIC BLTTA -20010302ABE
16 WXXI-TV ROCHESTER NY 94.0 LIC BLEDT -20030916ABS
16  WSEE-TV ERIE PA 193.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20050216ACD
16  W16CO-D MIDDLEBURG PA 180.4 LIC BLDTL -20110222ADB
Total scenarios = 3

Result key: 3

Scenario 1 Affected station 28

Before Analysis

Results for: 16A NY HORNELL USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT 119.0 m, ATV ERP 0.3 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 36425 1498.1
not affected by terrain losses 28306 1279.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 2087 167.7
lost to ATV IX only 2087 167.7
lost to all IX 2087 167.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

16A NY ROCHESTER BLEDT 20030916ABS LIC

16A PA ERIE BMPCDT 20050216ACD CP

16A PA MIDDLEBURG BLDTL 20110222ADB LIC

Result key: 4

Scenario 2 Affected station 28

Before Analysis

Results for: 16A NY HORNELL USERRECORDO1 APP

HAAT 119.0 m, ATV ERP 0.3 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 36425 1498.1
not affected by terrain losses 28306 1279.8
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 2620 231.2
lost to ATV IX only 2620 231.2
lost to all IX 2620 231.2



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

16A NY ELMIRA BNPDTL 20100513ABR APP
16A NY ROCHESTER BLEDT 20030916ABS LIC
16A PA ERIE BMPCDT 20050216ACD CP
16A PA MIDDLEBURG BLDTL 20110222ADB LIC
Result key: 5

Scenario 3 Affected station 28

Before Analysis

Results for: 16A NY HORNELL USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 119.0 m, ATV ERP 0.3 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 36425 1498.1

not affected by terrain losses 28306 1279.8

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 2087 167.7

lost to ATV IX only 2087 167.7

lost to all IX 2087 167.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
16A NY ROCHESTER BLEDT 20030916ABS LIC
16A PA ERIE BMPCDT 20050216ACD CP
16A PA MIDDLEBURG BLDTL 20110222ADB LIC
Proposal fails scenario 2 received IX increased by 2.0%
Proposal is MX with BNPDTL 20100513ABR in scenario 2
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



